
2022 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-25   Conf: 18-6   Home: 10-5   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 8-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Govan (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lusk (1), Middlebrook (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Garcia (2), Totals (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-113), Garcia (28-33), Wilbur (25-
30), Carithers (21-23), Gainous (12-14), Hannabas (9-9), Telford (2-2), Vega (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bennett, Mackenzie .330 44-37 115 14 38 11 0 8 29 73 .635 6 4 13 1 .378 2 4 1-1 155 8 3 .982
2 Garcia, Gaby .321 56-56 168 36 54 9 0 8 34 87 .518 15 16 14 2 .425 1 3 0-2 303 9 2 .994
32 Hebert, Sydnee .314 54-52 140 29 44 7 0 12 34 87 .621 42 2 38 1 .476 1 0 0-0 40 0 3 .930
15 Middlebrook, Camryn .301 55-55 163 37 49 9 2 2 20 68 .417 23 11 25 0 .419 1 4 1-1 75 80 10 .939
18 Benson, Lexi .260 45-42 104 12 27 5 1 4 23 46 .442 12 0 29 0 .328 3 1 2-2 38 1 1 .975
33 Carithers, Sydney .245 54-52 151 11 37 6 1 2 16 51 .338 8 1 32 3 .286 1 2 0-0 110 49 5 .970
17 Lusk, Hope .227 51-48 132 15 30 6 0 0 15 36 .273 15 1 25 1 .307 2 10 1-2 61 66 8 .941
14 Burkland, Mikaelah .207 53-51 111 13 23 7 0 0 4 30 .270 13 1 20 1 .296 0 7 2-2 79 2 4 .953
12 Govan, Shaylon .514 13-13 37 15 19 1 1 7 16 43 1.162 10 0 2 0 .617 0 0 1-1 67 2 1 .986
20 Berryhill, Emily .222 39-39 99 18 22 5 1 1 6 32 .323 8 0 24 0 .280 0 3 5-6 59 2 2 .968
21 Robbins, Kelby .167 22-6 30 0 5 1 0 0 4 6 .200 2 0 11 0 .212 1 0 0-0 5 4 2 .818
1 Medeiros, Simone .156 37-13 32 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .156 6 0 9 0 .289 0 3 0-0 25 1 1 .963
7 Nguyen, Madison .143 30-8 28 10 4 0 0 0 0 4 .143 1 0 4 0 .172 0 0 0-0 25 1 2 .929
23 Dubose, Alex .130 33-15 54 3 7 0 0 1 3 10 .185 4 1 18 0 .203 0 2 0-0 24 10 1 .971
8 Land, Emily .128 26-10 39 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .154 3 0 6 1 .190 0 3 0-0 8 10 2 .900
6 Pool, Dakotah .120 21-8 25 5 3 2 0 0 3 5 .200 1 1 6 0 .185 0 0 0-1 9 8 3 .850
4 Rhodes, Kassie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Gainous, Brooke .000 23-11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
Totals .260 56-56 1429 224 372 70 6 45 210 589 .412 170 38 276 10 .352 12 42 13-18 1103 306 50 .966
Opponents .245 56-56 1440 197 353 65 10 30 184 528 .367 160 31 350 3 .332 9 20 49-57 1106 418 49 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Wilbur, Kassidy 3.25 22-14 42 30 22 8-2 2 210.1 168 83 76 93 236 31 3 15 .213 3 19 0 4 10
11 Telford, Alexis 3.54 3-0 12 4 0 0-1 0 28.0 29 11 11 4 26 3 0 2 .259 0 3 0 0 1
20 Berryhill, Emily 4.50 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 3 5 10 1 0 1 .208 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gainous, Brooke 5.31 1-5 21 11 1 0-2 1 62.2 71 45 37 18 38 13 5 8 .282 0 5 0 3 5
28 Vega, Kaeleigh 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
27 Hannabas, Sophie 6.24 5-5 22 10 1 0-2 0 57.2 76 51 40 38 39 16 2 4 .304 1 4 0 2 4
Totals 4.14 31-25 100 56 25 11 3 367.2 353 197 169 160 350 65 10 30 .245 4 31 0 9 20
Opponents 4.71 25-31 111 56 17 5 5 368.2 372 224 193 170 276 70 6 45 .260 31 38 0 12 42



2022 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Wilbur, Kassidy 37 12 25 0 1.000 1 25 5 .833 0 0
27 Hannabas, Sophie 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
11 Telford, Alexis 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Gainous, Brooke 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Garcia, Gaby 314 303 9 2 .994 0 28 5 .848 2 0
12 Govan, Shaylon 70 67 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bennett, Mackenzie 166 155 8 3 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Benson, Lexi 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dubose, Alex 35 24 10 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carithers, Sydney 164 110 49 5 .970 1 21 2 .913 0 0
20 Berryhill, Emily 63 59 2 2 .968 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Medeiros, Simone 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Burkland, Mikaelah 85 79 2 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lusk, Hope 135 61 66 8 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Middlebrook, Camryn 165 75 80 10 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hebert, Sydnee 43 40 0 3 .930 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nguyen, Madison 28 25 1 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Land, Emily 20 8 10 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pool, Dakotah 20 9 8 3 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Robbins, Kelby 11 5 4 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rhodes, Kassie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Vega, Kaeleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1459 1103 306 50 .966 18 49 7 .867 2 0
Opponents 1573 1106 418 49 .969 44 13 5 .722 7 0


